socioeconomic implications, limited scholarly attention has been paid to the impact of diaspora interventions on 

local conflict dynamics. Employing a cross-sectional research design, the study distributed four hundred (400) 

questionnaires to respondents, successfully recovering three hundred and six (306) duly completed questionnaires 

(76.5% response rate). Data analysis was conducted using SPSS version 25, utilizing both descriptive and 

inferential statistics. The findings reveal that diaspora leaders have made significant contributions through

[...]

point Linkert Scale questionnaires which were 

subjected to descriptive and inferential statistics. 

4. Results and Discussion 

The researcher distributed four hundred (400) copies of 

questionnaires to the respondents and successfully 

recovered three hundred and six (306) duly completed. 

This shows a response rate of 76% and found to be valid 

for further analysis and computation. The response rate 

is considered sufficient going by the suggestion that a 

sample size should be within the range of five and ten